TO; HEATHER R. SCHWARZ COMPANY: 101 E. KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 2700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/17/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900169519

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAC Holdings, L.L.C.			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadband National, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2770 Indian River Boulevard, Suite 501	
City:	Vero Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32960	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12873840	BROAD BANDNATIONAL HOW AMERICA GETS CONNECTED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(813)227-0431

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(813) 227-7431

Email:

hschwarz@lrenam.com

Correspondent Name:

Heather R. Schwerz

Address Line 1:

101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2700

Address Line 4:

Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-2376: BRIDGEVINE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather R. Schwerz	
Signature;	/Heather R. Schwarz/	
Date:	08/17/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0622 AUG. 23. 2010 3:40PM TRENAM KEMKERL:46:06 PM PAGE 5/007 FaxNO. 1854;r P. 6

TO: HEATHER R. SCHWARZ COMPANY: 101 E. KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 2700

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amended and Restated Articles of Organization Name Change#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated Articles of Organization Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0623 AUG. 23. 2010 3:40PM TRENAM KEMKERL:46:06 PM PAGE 6/007 Fa;NO. 1854;r P. 7

TO: HEATHER R. SCHWARZ COMPANY: 101 E. KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 2700

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Articles of Organization were filed on August 26, 2003, under the name RAE HOLDINGS, L.L.C. (Document Number L03000032086); and

WHEREAS, the Members have elected to change the name of the limited liability company to BROADBAND NATIONAL, L.L.C.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned authorized representative of the Managers of BROADBAND NATIONAL, L.L.C. hereby duly executes and files these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, in accordance with Section 608.411 of the Florida Statutes, as follows:

<u>ARTICLE I – NAME</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is BROADBAND NATIONAL, L.L.C.

<u>ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS</u>

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1054 20th Place Vero Beach, FL 32960

ARTICLE III – REGISTERED ACENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent are:

Todd W. Fennell 979 Beachland Boulevard Vero Beach, FL 32963

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this Article of these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

Todd W. Fennell, Registered Agent

Todd W. Femien, Registered Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0624

Fa₃NO. 1854**;r** P. 8 TRENAM KEMKERL:46:06 PM AUG. 23. 2010 - 3:40PM

TO: HEATHER R. SCHWARZ COMPANY: 101 E. KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 2700

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by one or more Managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

The Managers shall be elected annually in the manner prescribed in the Operating for this Limited Liability Company.

ARTICLE V - GOVERNED BY OPERATING AGREEMENT

The Company shall be governed by and operated pursuant to the terms and condition written Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VI - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization shall be effective upon the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of a Managing Member has affixed his signature this for day of December, 2003.

> TODD W. FENNELL Authorized Representative

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared TODD W. FENNELL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed by hand and official scal at Vero Beach, said County and State aforesaid, this 2004 day of December, 2003.

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 08/17/2010